

È

C.A.No. 6944-6945 OF 2000

ITEM No.106

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6944-6945/2000

S.V. Krishnamachari ... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Sri Bhatia Mohiuddin (dead) ... Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 18/04/2002 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For the Appellant(s): MMr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For respondent(s): Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the parties argued the matter for five minutes.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@
AA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION@@
AA

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6944-6945 OF 2002@@
AA

S.V. Krishnamachari Appellant

-Versus-

Sri Bhatia

..... Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the landlord-appellant states that subsequent to the filing of this appeal, another decree of eviction of tenant-respondent has been passed in favour of the appellant and, therefore, this appeal has been rendered infructuous.

Accordingly, this appeal is consigned to record room with liberty to the appellant to seek its revival in case the subsequent decree is set aside or is held to be not executable.

.SP1

.....J.
(R.C. Lahoti)

New Delhi,
April 18, 2002.

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)